# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/06/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crescent Real Estate Equities Limited Partnership		109/03/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Faces of Change	
Street Address:	777 Main Street, Suite 2100	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76102	
Entity Type:	501(c)(3) company: TEXAS	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2144606	FACES OF CHANGE	
Registration Number:	2246085	FACES OF CHANGE	
Registration Number:	2721556	FACES OF CHANGEIT'S ALL ABOUT THE KIDS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)661-6632

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-5912 Email: agreenspan@jw.com Correspondent Name: Alan N. Greenspan

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 6000 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102238.48

**TRADEMARK** 

900115199 **REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0433** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan N. Greenspan
Signature:	/Alan N. Greenspan/
Date:	09/04/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=FacesofChangeAssignment#page1.tif source=FacesofChangeAssignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0434

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of March 6, 2008, between Crescent Real Estate Equities Limited Partnership, (the "Assignor") and Faces of Change, a Texas 501(c)(3) company, located and doing business at 777 Main Street, Suite 2100, Fort Worth, Texas 76102 (the "Assignee").

# WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the service marks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Marks") and the federal registrations thereto (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignor's right. title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, including all of its common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and/or symbolized by the Marks.

Crescent Real Estate Equities Limited Partnership

By: Moon Acquisition Holdings, LLC

A Delaware limited liability company,

Its general partner

By:

Name: C. Robert Baird

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

Dated: 5 700 2, 200

# SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.
FACES OF CHANGE FACES OF CHANGEIT'S ALL ABOUT THE KIDS	2,144,606 2,246,085 2,721,556

5287563v.1

Assignment – Page 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0436